The pro forma financial information is presented for illustrative purposes
only and is not necessarily indicative of the future financial position or
future results of operations of the consolidated company after the acquisitions
of the AltaVista Business, yesmail, uBid and Tallan, or of the financial
position or results of operations of the consolidated company that would have
actually occurred had the acquisitions of the AltaVista Business, yesmail,
uBid, and Tallan been effected as of the dates described above.

   33

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   October 31, 1999
   (In thousands)

   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CMGI   yesmail Tallan   Adjustments (A)  Subtotal   uBid   Adjustments (A) As Adjusted
   ---------- ------- -------   --------------- ---------- ------- --------------- -----------

Assets
Cash and cash
 equivalents..... $  705,001 $34,780 $ 7,667   $  (20,000)   $  727,448 $61,516   $   $  788,964
Available-for-sale
 securities.....  1,776,641   --   450   1,777,091   --   --   1,777,091
Other current assets....   145,132   2,831  11,156   159,119  17,706   --   176,825
   ---------- ------- -------   ----------   ---------- -------   --------   ----------
Total current assets....  2,626,774  37,611  19,273   (20,000)   2,663,658  79,222   --   2,742,880
Goodwill and other
 intangible assets, net
 of accumulated
 amortization   2,512,031   413   --   649,234   4,075,257   --   327,201   4,402,458
   913,579
Other non-current
 assets.....   292,877   1,630   2,558   297,065   2,699   --   299,764
   ---------- ------- -------   ----------   ---------- -------   --------   ----------
Total assets..... $5,431,682 $39,654 $21,831   $1,542,813   $7,035,980 $81,921   $327,201   $7,445,102
   ========== ======= =======   ==========   ========== =======   ========   ==========
Liabilities and
 Stockholders' Equity
Deferred income taxes... $  587,029 $   --  $   --   $   $  587,029 $   --   $   --   $  587,029
Other current
 liabilities.....   358,107   8,199   3,767   15,000   399,673  26,322   6,700   432,695
   14,600
   ---------- ------- -------   ----------   ---------- -------   --------   ----------
Total current
 liabilities.....   945,136   8,199   3,767   29,600   986,702  26,322   6,700   1,019,724
Non-current
 liabilities.....   280,040   689   653   695,000   976,382   --   --   976,382
Minority interest.....   353,100   --   --   490   353,590   --   --   353,590
Convertible, redeemable
 preferred stock.....   413,511   --   15,908(B)   (15,908)   413,511   --   --   413,511
Stockholders' equity....  3,439,895  30,766   1,503   634,234   4,305,795  55,599   320,501   4,681,895
   199,397
   ---------- ------- -------   ----------   ---------- -------   --------   ----------
Total liabilities and
 stockholders' equity... $5,431,682 $39,654 $21,831   $1,542,813   $7,035,980 $81,921   $327,201   $7,445,102
   ========== ======= =======   ==========   ========== =======   ========   ==========

   34

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   Three Months Ended October 31, 1999
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   AltaVista
   Business
   (August 1,
   1999 through
   August 18,   Pro Forma   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CMGI   1999)   yesmail  Tallan   Adjustments   Subtotal   uBid   Adjustments   As Adjusted
   ---------  ------------ -------  -------  -----------   ---------   -------  -----------   -----------

Net revenues.....  $ 123,731   $  7,198   $ 3,825  $15,869   $   $ 150,623   $55,123   $   (491)(M)   $ 205,255
Operating
 expenses:
 Cost of
  revenues.....   108,173   4,104   2,824   9,212   124,313   49,560   (491)(M)   173,382
 Research and
  development....   20,188   1,891   937   --   23,016   1,160   --   24,176
 Selling and
  marketing.....   72,501   7,361   3,485   361   83,708   4,878   --   88,586
 General and
  administrative..   27,357   2,400   1,009   2,276   33,042   4,279   --   37,321
 Amortization of
  intangible
  assets and
  stock-based
  compensation...   170,039   30,117   521   --   26,337 (C)   311,243   939   27,267 (N)   339,449
   54,100 (D)
   45,679 (E)
   (15,550)(F)
   ---------   --------   -------  -------   --------   ---------   -------   --------   ---------
 Total operating
  expenses.....   398,258   45,873   8,776   11,849   110,566   575,322   60,816   26,776   662,914
   ---------   --------   -------  -------   --------   ---------   -------   --------   ---------
Operating Income
 (loss).....   (274,527)   (38,675)   (4,951)   4,020   (110,566)   (424,699)   (5,693)   (27,267)   (457,659)
Other income
 (expense):
 Interest income
  (expense),
  net.....   171   (35)   (37)   (23)   (1,139)(G)   (1,063)   179   (884)
 Equity in losses
  of affiliates..   (1,796)   --   --   --   --   (1,796)   --   --   (1,796)
 Minority
  interest.....   23,288   --   --   --   4,184 (I)   27,472   --   27,472
 Non-operating
  gains, net.....   94,717   --   --   --   94,717   --   --   94,717
   ---------   --------   -------  -------   --------   ---------   -------   --------   ---------
   116,380   (35)   (37)   (23)   3,045   119,330   179   119,509
   ---------   --------   -------  -------   --------   ---------   -------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
 from continuing
 operations
 before income
 taxes.....   (158,147)   (38,710)   (4,988)   3,997   (107,521)   (305,369)   (5,514)   (27,267)   (338,150)
Income tax
 expense
 (benefit).....   (40,735)   --   --   1,709   (16,515)(J)   (55,541)   (1,601)(O)   (57,142)
   ---------   --------   -------  -------   --------   ---------   -------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
 from continuing
 operations.....   (117,412)   (38,710)   (4,988)   2,288   (91,006)   (249,828)   (5,514)   (25,666)   (281,008)
Preferred stock
 accretion and
 amortization of
 discount.....   (4,935)   --   --   (4,054)   4,054 (K)   (4,935)   --   (4,935)
   ---------   --------   -------  -------   --------   ---------   -------   --------   ---------
Loss from
 continuing
 operations
 available to
 common
 stockholders....  $(122,347)   $(38,710)  $(4,988) $(1,766)  $(86,952)   $(254,763)   $(5,514)  $(25,666)   $(285,943)
   =========   ========   =======  =======   ========   =========   =======   ========   =========
 Basic loss from
  continuing
  operations per
  share.....  $   (0.54)   $   (1.05)(L)   $   (1.17)(P)
   =========   =========   =========
 Diluted loss
  from continuing
  operations per
  share.....  $   (0.54)   $   (1.05)(L)   $   (1.17)(P)

[…]

operations per
 share:
 Basic.....   226,372   241,941 (L)   244,985 (P)
   =========   =========   =========

 Diluted.....   226,372   241,941 (L)   244,985 (P)
   =========   =========   =========

   35

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   Twelve Months Ended July 31, 1999
   (In thousands, except per share data)

   AltaVista   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   CMGI   Business   yesmail  Tallan   Adjustments   Subtotal   uBID   Adjustments
   ---------  ---------  -------  -------  -----------   ------------   --------  -----------

Net revenues.....  $ 175,666  $  97,838  $ 6,179  $33,013  $   $   312,696   $119,313   $   (188)(M)
Operating
expenses:
 Cost of
 revenues.....   168,830   64,155   4,038   19,080   256,103   109,073   (188)(M)
 Research and
 development.....   22,253   27,105   1,747   --   51,105   2,193   --
 In process
 research and
 development.....   6,061   6,061
 Selling and
 marketing.....   45,505   79,210   4,175   1,121   130,011   8,879   --
 General and
 administrative..   43,566   31,823   2,331   7,050   84,770   9,208   --
 Amortization of
 intangible
 assets and
 stock-based
 compensation....   16,110   171,925   211   145   682,337 (C)   1,261,143   7,086   109,067 (N)
   216,549 (D)
   182,772 (E)
   (8,906)(F)
   ---------  ---------  -------  -------  -----------   ------------   --------   ---------
 Total operating
 expenses.....   302,325   374,218   12,502   27,396   1,072,752   1,789,193   136,439   108,879
   ---------  ---------  -------  -------  -----------   ------------   --------   ---------
Operating Income
(loss).....   (126,659)  (276,380)  (6,323)   5,617   (1,072,752)   (1,476,497)   (17,126)   (109,067)
Other income
(expense):
 Interest income
 (expense), net..   269   (7,555)   (133)   (128)   (23,100)(G)   (46,262)   331
   (15,615)(H)
 Equity in losses
 of affiliates...   (15,737)   --   --   --   --   (15,737)   --   --
 Minority
 interest.....   2,331   --   (35)   --   76,552 (I)   78,848   --
 Non-operating
 gains, net.....   889,041   --   (230)   --   --   888,811   --   --
   ---------  ---------  -------  -------  -----------   ------------   --------   ---------
   875,904   (7,555)   (398)   (128)   37,837   905,660   331   --
   ---------  ---------  -------  -------  -----------   ------------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations
before income
taxes   749,245   (283,935)  (6,721)   5,489   (1,034,915)   (570,837)   (16,795)   (109,067)
Income tax
expense
(benefit).....   325,402   --   --   2,344   (298,877)(J)   28,869   (3,398)(O)
   ---------  ---------  -------  -------  -----------   ------------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations.....   423,843   (283,935)  (6,721)   3,145   (736,038)   (599,706)   (16,795)   (105,669)
Preferred stock
accretion and
amortization
of discount.....   (1,662)   --   --   --   --   (1,662)   --
   ---------  ---------  -------  -------  -----------   ------------   --------   ---------
Income (loss)
from continuing
operations
available to
common
stockholders.....  $ 422,181  $(283,935) $(6,721) $ 3,145  $  (736,038)   $   (601,368)   $(16,795)  $(105,669)
   =========  =========  =======  =======  ===========   ============   ========   =========
 Basic earnings
 (loss) from
 continuing
 operations
 per share.....  $   2.26   $   (2.59)(K)
   =========   ============
 Diluted earnings
 (loss) from
 continuing
 operations per
 share.....  $   2.05   $   (2.59)(K)
   =========   ============
Shares used in